

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1195 OF 2001

K.S. MANI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 1195 OF 2001

K.S.MANI ... Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find nothing wrong in the conviction recorded by the
Trial Court and upheld by the High Court. However, considering
the peculiar facts of the case, we direct that the sentence shall be

reduced to the period already undergone, which as the record reveals, is more than 3 ½ months. The bail bond executed to give effect to the order dated 23.11.2001 shall stand discharged.

The appeal is accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(P.SATHASIVAM)

New Delhi,
May 07, 2008.